

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 5474 & 6266 OF 2014
(Applications for bail and exemption from filing official translation)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 627 OF 2012

MUTHU & ANR. ...APPELLANTS
VERSUS
STATE OF TAMIL NADU ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 2nd April, 2012. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete as sole respondent State is represented through Mr. M.Y. Kanna, Advocate. Original records of the High Court as well as the Trial Court have not been received in the matter.

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Advocate for the appellant no. 2 has on 20th February, 2014 filed fresh bail application only in respect of appellant No. 2 viz. Raja alongwith an application for exemption from filing official translation. The said applications are registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 5474 of 2014 and 6266 of 2014 respectively and tagged with Criminal Appeal paper books.

The applications above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 26th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

1. Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate
2. Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Advocate
3. Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR