

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 5474 & 6266 OF 2014
(Applications for bail and exemption from filing official translation)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 627 OF 2012

MUTHU & ANR. ...APPELLANTS
VERSUS
STATE OF TAMIL NADU ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th April, 2014, with office report dated 31st March, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“At the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellants, the Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are adjourned for two weeks.
Liberty to file affidavit is granted.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the appearing parties have not filed any affidavit so far.

The applications above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 15th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

1. Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate
2. Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Advocate
3. Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR