

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 5474/2014 & 6226/2014 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s).627 OF 2012

MUTHU & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv
Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.
Ms. Vanita C. Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the petitions, viz., CRLMP No5474 of 2014 and CRLMP No.6226 of 2014. He states that the petitioner will renew his application at a later point of time. The petitions are allowed to be withdrawn and are disposed of as such.

Hearing of Criminal Appeal No.627 of 2012 is expedited.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master