

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R P A N K A J B H A N D A R I

Criminal Appeal No(s). 627/2012

MUTHU & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 803/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 05/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. J. John, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. S. Malavika J., Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Additional documents have been filed by appellant No.2 in
Crl.A.No.627/2012.

The learned counsel for the parties do not wish to file
any additional documents in Crl.A.No.803/2012.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

The name of the learned counsels, who have filed
vakalatnama, be updated in the Cause List.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar