

ITEM NO.2+72

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 5855/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 627/2012

MUTHU & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

WITH

CRLMP No.7491/2015 in CrI.A. No.803 of 2012
(For Bail and Office Report)

Date : 01/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.K.S. Krishnaraj, Adv.
Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, AOR
Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Ms. Malvika J., Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for bail stand rejected.

Hearing of appeals be expedited.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

(H.S. Parasher)

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.05.01

17:06:57 IST

Court Master

Court Master

Reason: