

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 1915/2017 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 803/2012

RAMACHANDRAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 20/02/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K.S. Krishnamay, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Ms. Malavika J., Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Nithya, Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sarathy, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not see any reason to enlarge the appellants on bail. CrI MP No. 1915/2017 is dismissed.

However, we deem it appropriate to expedite the hearing of the appeal.

List the matter for hearing in the last week of July, 2017.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master

