

**SECTION-IIC**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 5875 OF 2017  
(Application for bail on behalf of appellant no.2-Raja)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 627 OF 2012

MUTHU & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

Mr. M.A. Chinnsamy, Advocate for the appellant no.2 has filed an application for bail with Affidavit which has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.5875 of 2017.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed a letter dated 29.03.2017(copy enclosed) stating therein that the father's name of appellant no.2 is wrongly mentioned in the impugned order and SLP as "Sellathurai" instead of "Chelladurai".

It is further submitted that Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole respondent - State and the said respondent is represented by Mr. M.Y. Kanna, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Original Record from the High Court as well as from the Trial Court have been received.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 20.08.2014 filed additional documents which have been included in the the paper books.

The appeal above-mentioned is ready for hearing.

The application for bail in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 3<sup>rd</sup> Day of April, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

1. Mr. M.A. Chinnsamy, Advocate
2. Mr. M.Y. Kanna, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**rahul**